Insider Advantage/Center for American Greatness PA Poll
State of Pennsylvania
400 Likely Voters
October 25th « Margin of Error 4.9%

Q1. If the election for President were being held today and the candidates were Donald Trump, the Republican,
Joe Biden, the Democrat, or Jo Jorgensen, the Libertarian, for whom would you vote?

| Age | Party |
Total 18-44 44-64 65 or over GOP De Lib Independent
400 144 147 109 174 180 13 33
Donald Trump 48.4 50.3 50.6 43.1 86.9 15.7 42.9 21.8
Joe Biden 455 44.9 42.6 49.5 11.4 79.8 71 59.4
Jo Jorgensen 33 4.8 3.4 1.8 0.6 1.7 50.0 6.3
Undecided 2.8 0.0 3.4 5.6 1.1 2.8 0.0 12.5
| Gender | Race |
Male Female White Black Hispanic Other
186 214 313 49 20 18
Donald Trump 54.8 43.0 55.7 14.6 26.3 41.2
Joe Biden 40.9 49.6 39.9 83.3 42.1 41.2
Jo Jorgensen 2.7 3.7 1.9 0.0 26.3 11.8

Undecided 1.6 3.7 2.5 2.1 53 58



